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OLD OAKS COUNTRY CLUB
PURCHASE, NEW YORK

PRICE LIST

DESCRIPTION PRICE
S/S SOILED DISHTABLE W/ PRE-RINSE SINK ,SOAK EXISTING

SINK, SCRAP THROUGH
CONVEYOR DISHWASHERS EXISTING
CLEAN DISHTABLE EXISTING
BOOSTER HEATER EXISTING
POT FILLER FAUCET
DISH DOLLIES EXISTING

DISH STORAGE SHELVING

3 COMPARTMENT POT SINK

DISH CABINET

SANDWICH REFRIGERATOR

DISH CABINET

COOK’S WORK TABLE

DROP-IN HOT PAN

SPARE NUMBER

WORKTOP FREEZER W/ DRAWERS
RANGE HOOD

EXHAUST FAN

SUPPLY FAN

RANGE W/2 BURNERS, GRIDDLE & OVEN
FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM

RANGE W/ 6 OPEN BURNERS & ONE OVEN
RANGE W/ 6 OPEN BURNERS & ONE OVEN
FRYER

FRYER

MONTAGUE CHOP HOUSE BROILER
BROILER W/WARMING OVEN ABOVE
COMBI-OVENS RATIONAL DOUBLE STACK
HAND WASH SINK

POT & PAN SHELVING

SUPPLY PLENUM FOR RANGE HOOD
WOOD TOP BAKERS TABLE

S/S TOP BAKERS TABLE

INGREDIENT BINS

HAND WASH SINK

MIXER—HOBART

INCLUDED IN 17
EXISTING

EXISTING
EXISTING
EXISTING
EXISTING
EXISTING
EXISTING
EXISTING

EXISTING

EXISTING



36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77

PRICE LIST CONTINUED:

ONE COMPARTMENT BAKERS SINK
BAKERS REFRIGERATOR

MOBILE SHEET PAN RACKS

SALAD & DESSERT PREP TABLE W/SINKS
S/S OVERSHELVES FOR ITEM 39
SLICER

S/S DEFROST SINK

POT & PAN STORAGE SHELVING-MOBILE
S/S MOBILE TABLE

BUFFALO CUTTER-HOBART
WALK-IN FREEZER

WALK-IN FREEZER

WALK-IN FREEZER

SHELVING FOR FREEZER-ITEM 46
SPARE NUMBER

WALK-IN COOLER

WALK-IN COOLER

WALK-IN COOLER

SHELVING FOR COOLER -ITEM 51
WALK IN COOLER & FREEZER
SPARE NUMBER

WALK-IN COOLER

WALK-IN COOLER

SHELVING FOR COOLER- ITEM 55
SPARE NUMBER

WALK-IN COOLER

WALK-IN COOLER

WALK-IN COOLER

PANTRY SHELVING

PIZZA PREP REFRIGERATOR

S/S MOBILE TABLE

WALL MOUNTED ELECTRIC CHEESE MELTER
COOK’S WORK TABLE W/ CUT OUT
DROP-IN COLD PAN

DISH CABINET
COFFEE-TEA-TOASTER COUNTER
RANCILLE EXPRESSO MACHINE
COFFEE GRINDER-CURTIS

DUAL COFFEE URN-CURTIS
CONVEYOR TOASTER

CONVEYOR TOASTER

DOMESTIC MICROWAVE OVEN

EXISTING

EXISTING

EXISTING

INCLUDED IN 46
INCLUDED IN 46

INCLUDED IN 46
INCLUDED IN 46
INCLUDED IN 46

INCLUDED IN 46

INCLUDED IN 46
INCLUDED IN 46

INCLUDED IN 46
INCLUDED IN 46
INCLUDED IN 46

EXISTING
EXISTING
EXISTING
EXISTING
EXISTING
EXISTING
EXISTING



78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
90
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118

CONTINUED PRICE LIST

S/S OVER SHELVES

LARGE CHEST FREEZER

SMALL CHEST FREEZER

LO-TEMP UPRIGHT FREEZER

FISH FILE REGRIGERATOR

SOFT SERVE ICE CCREAM MACHINE
S/S MOBILE TABLE

S/S MOBILE TABLE

S/S MOBILE TABLE

S/S MOBILE TABLE W/TRAY HOLDER
S/S MOBILE TABLE W/ TRAY HOLDER
WORK TOP REFRIGERATOR

COOK’S WORK TABLE

FOUR WELL DROP-IN STEAM TABLE
DISH CABINET

REFRIGERATED SANDWICH UNIT
DISH CABINET

RANGE HOOD

SUPPLY PLENUM

EXHAUST & SUPPLY FANS
INCLUDED IN ITEM 97

FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM

DOUBLE CONVECTION OVEN
DOUBLE CONVECTION OVEN
RATIONAL SINGLE DECK COMBI-OVEN
FOUR BURNER RANGE W/ OVEN
GRIDDLE TOP RANGE W/ OVEN
PITCO FRYER

ICE MACHNE

SOUP WELL UNIT

HAND WASH SINK

POT RACK-CEILING HUNG

WALL SHELF

HAND WASH SINK

12 FT PREP TABLE W/ SINK
VACUUM PACKING MACHINE
SHELVING FOR CUTTING ROOM
POT RACK-CEILING HUNG

TABLE MOUNTED S/S OVER SHELVES
POT RACK-CEILING HUNG

TABLE MOUNTED S/S OVER SHELVES

EXISTING
EXISTING

EXISTING

SEE ABOVE

EXISTING

EXISTING

EXISTING

EXISTNG
EXISTING
EXISTING



PRICE LIST CONTINUED:

119 POT RACK-CEILING HUNG

120 HEAT LAMP

121 OPEN FRONT S/S CABINET EXISTING
122 HEAT LAMP

123 HAND WASH SINK

124 MOP SINK

125 CHEMICAL STORAGE SHELVING-JANITOR CLOSET

126 TABLE MOUNTED OVER SHELF

127 TABLE MOUNTED OVER SHELF

SUB-TOTAL EQUIPMENT $

FREIGHT IN, DELIVERY AND SET-IN POSITION ALL CONTRACT
EQUIPMENT AND “EXISTING-RELOCATE” EQUIPMENT. SET & LEVEL
ALL EQUIPMENT FOR FINAL CONNECTIONS BY “OTHER TRADES”
- HANG RANGE HOODS
- HANG SUPPLY PLENUMS
- OVERSEE INSTALL OF FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS BY
LICENSED INSTALLERS-GET INSPECTION & FINAL SIGN-OFF
- ERECT, ASSEMBLE & INSTALL ALL WALK-IN REFRIGERATION
PANELS, DOORS, ETC, AS WELL AS BLOWER COILS AND
COMPRESSORS. PIPE, CHARGE & CONNECT ALL REFRIGERATION
- CLEAN UP DAILY AND REMOVE ALL DEBRIS

WORK NOT INCLUDED:
FINAL CONNECTIONS TO WATER, WASTE, GAS & ELECTRIC

SUB-TOTAL FREIGHT $

GRAND TOTAL S




NOTICE TO BIDDERS

1) Bids must be fully completed, partial bids will not be accepted.

2) Bidders must furnish the following information on three (3)
previous jobs completed within the last 5 years of a similar
size and scope;

a) Name & location of job

b) Dollar amount of job

¢) Principal contact person, address, phone
and fax number

3) This is a proprietary job, non public funding, and the owner
reserves the right to receive bids on the equipment as specified.
Should you want the owner to consider substitutions you MUST
follow the form indicated in PART IV-BID DOCUMENT

4) This job is for Spring 2022 delivery and prices must remain
firm until June 1, 2022.

5) The delivery and installation must be completed within two (2) weeks.
6) No partial or drop shipments will be allowed.

7) The scope of the work includes:

a) Delivery, set in position all equipment listed in the
Itemized specifications, leveled and ready for final
Connections.

b) Hang Two (2) range hood.

c) Install fire suppression systems (2) and file for permits
as required by town or county code (fees to be paid
by owner) and past test requirements required by local
fire marshal

8) Provide three (3) maintenance & operation manuals on all

Buy-out equipment.



PART IV - BID DOCUMENT

All bids shall be itemized as per form. Each bidder shall visit the site to ascertain
existing conditions. The Owner reserves the right to delete any item or items from this contract
without affecting any price other than the deleted item. Should an item be deleted, a
proportionate percentage of the line marked "Freight" shall be automatically deducted.

This bid shall be completed in its entirety as per the Itemized Specifications. Partial or
incomplete bids will not be accepted.

If a bidder wishes to offer an alternate to an item, such a substitution will only be
considered if the following conditions are met:

(a) Ifthe item to be substituted meets all the requirements of the General
Specifications.

(b) If a written recommendation on a company letterhead is received, and it is
accompanied by the substitute manufacturer's latest specification sheet,

indicating model number.

(¢) The original specified item must be bid for comparison purposes.



BIDDERS INFORMATION SHEET

COMPANY NAME:

ADDRESS:

PHONE #:

FAX #:

E-MAIL ADDRESS

PRINCIPAL:

SIGNATURE:

DATE:

BIDS ARE DUE BY:

BIDS MUST BE HELD FIRM UNTIL:

NOTE: NO EXCEPTIONS WILL BE MADE UNLESS THEY CONFORM WITH
REQUIREMENTS LISTED UNDER THE “BID DOCUMENT"”.



