OLD OAKS COUNTRY CLUB PURCHASE, NEW YORK

PRICE LIST

<u>ITEM</u>	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
1	S/S SOILED DISHTABLE W/ PRE-RINSE SINK ,SO	AK EXISTING
2	SINK, SCRAP THROUGH	EVICTING
2	CONVEYOR DISHWASHERS	EXISTING
3	CLEAN DISHTABLE	EXISTING
4	BOOSTER HEATER	EXISTING
5	POT FILLER FAUCET	EVICTING
6	DISH DOLLIES	EXISTING
7	DISH STORAGE SHELVING	
8	3 COMPARTMENT POT SINK	
9	DISH CABINET	
10	SANDWICH REFRIGERATOR	
11	DISH CABINET	
12	COOK'S WORK TABLE	
13	DROP-IN HOT PAN	
14	SPARE NUMBER	
15	WORKTOP FREEZER W/ DRAWERS	
16	RANGE HOOD	
17	EXHAUST FAN	
18	SUPPLY FAN	INCLUDED IN 17
19	RANGE W/2 BURNERS, GRIDDLE & OVEN	EXISTING
20	FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM	
21	RANGE W/ 6 OPEN BURNERS & ONE OVEN	EXISTING
22	RANGE W/ 6 OPEN BURNERS & ONE OVEN	EXISTING
23	FRYER	EXISTING
24	FRYER	EXISTING
25	MONTAGUE CHOP HOUSE BROILER	EXISTING
26	BROILER W/WARMING OVEN ABOVE	EXISTING
27	COMBI-OVENS RATIONAL DOUBLE STACK	EXISTING
28	HAND WASH SINK	
29	POT & PAN SHELVING	
30	SUPPLY PLENUM FOR RANGE HOOD	
31	WOOD TOP BAKERS TABLE	
32	S/S TOP BAKERS TABLE	
33	INGREDIENT BINS	EXISTING
34	HAND WASH SINK	
35	MIXER—HOBART	EXISTING
33	WINCH HODAN	2/10/11/0

PRICE LIST CONTINUED:

36	ONE COMPARTMENT BAKERS SINK	
37	BAKERS REFRIGERATOR	
38	MOBILE SHEET PAN RACKS	EXISTING
39	SALAD & DESSERT PREP TABLE W/SINKS	
40	S/S OVERSHELVES FOR ITEM 39	
41	SLICER	
42	S/S DEFROST SINK	EXISTING
43	POT & PAN STORAGE SHELVING-MOBILE	
44	S/S MOBILE TABLE	
45	BUFFALO CUTTER-HOBART	EXISTING
46	WALK-IN FREEZER	
47	WALK-IN FREEZER	INCLUDED IN 46
48	WALK-IN FREEZER	INCLUDED IN 46
49	SHELVING FOR FREEZER-ITEM 46	
50	SPARE NUMBER	
51	WALK-IN COOLER	INCLUDED IN 46
52	WALK-IN COOLER	INCLUDED IN 46
53	WALK-IN COOLER	INCLUDED IN 46
54	SHELVING FOR COOLER -ITEM 51	
55	WALK IN COOLER & FREEZER	INCLUDED IN 46
56	SPARE NUMBER	
57	WALK-IN COOLER	INCLUDED IN 46
58	WALK-IN COOLER	INCLUDED IN 46
59	SHELVING FOR COOLER- ITEM 55	
60	SPARE NUMBER	
61	WALK-IN COOLER	INCLUDED IN 46
62	WALK-IN COOLER	INCLUDED IN 46
63	WALK-IN COOLER	INCLUDED IN 46
64	PANTRY SHELVING	
65	PIZZA PREP REFRIGERATOR	
66	S/S MOBILE TABLE	
67	WALL MOUNTED ELECTRIC CHEESE MELTER	
68	COOK'S WORK TABLE W/ CUT OUT	
69	DROP-IN COLD PAN	
70	DISH CABINET	
71	COFFEE-TEA-TOASTER COUNTER	EXISTING
72	RANCILLE EXPRESSO MACHINE	EXISTING
73	COFFEE GRINDER-CURTIS	EXISTING
74	DUAL COFFEE URN-CURTIS	EXISTING
75	CONVEYOR TOASTER	EXISTING
76	CONVEYOR TOASTER	EXISTING
77	DOMESTIC MICROWAVE OVEN	EXISTING

CONTINUED PRICE LIST

78	S/S OVER SHELVES	
79	LARGE CHEST FREEZER	EXISTING
80	SMALL CHEST FREEZER	EXISTING
81	LO-TEMP UPRIGHT FREEZER	
82	FISH FILE REGRIGERATOR	EVICTING
83	SOFT SERVE ICE CCREAM MACHINE	EXISTING
84	S/S MOBILE TABLE	
85	S/S MOBILE TABLE	
86	S/S MOBILE TABLE	
87	S/S MOBILE TABLE W/TRAY HOLDER	
88	S/S MOBILE TABLE W/ TRAY HOLDER	
89	WORK TOP REFRIGERATOR	
90	COOK'S WORK TABLE	
91	FOUR WELL DROP-IN STEAM TABLE	
92	DISH CABINET	
93	REFRIGERATED SANDWICH UNIT	
94	DISH CABINET	
95	RANGE HOOD	
96	SUPPLY PLENUM	
97	EXHAUST & SUPPLY FANS	CEE ABOVE
98	INCLUDED IN ITEM 97	SEE ABOVE
99	FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM	
100	DOUBLE CONVECTION OVEN	
101	DOUBLE CONVECTION OVEN	EXISTING
102	RATIONAL SINGLE DECK COMBI-OVEN	EXISTING
103	FOUR BURNER RANGE W/ OVEN	
104	GRIDDLE TOP RANGE W/ OVEN	EXISTING
105	PITCO FRYER ICE MACHNE	EXISTING
106		EXISTING
107	SOUP WELL UNIT HAND WASH SINK	EVISTING
108		
109	POT RACK-CEILING HUNG	
110	WALL SHELF	
111	HAND WASH SINK	EXISTNG
112	12 FT PREP TABLE W/ SINK VACUUM PACKING MACHINE	EXISTING
113	SHELVING FOR CUTTING ROOM	EXISTING
114	POT RACK-CEILING HUNG	LAISTING
115	TABLE MOUNTED S/S OVER SHELVES	
116	POT RACK-CEILING HUNG	
117		
118	TABLE MOUNTED S/S OVER SHELVES	

PRICE LIST CONTINUED:

119	POT RACK-CEILING HUNG	
120	HEAT LAMP	
121	OPEN FRONT S/S CABINET	EXISTING
122	HEAT LAMP	
123	HAND WASH SINK	
124	MOP SINK	
125	CHEMICAL STORAGE SHELVING-JANITOR CLOSET	
126	TABLE MOUNTED OVER SHELF	
127	TABLE MOUNTED OVER SHELF	
	SUB-TOTAL FOUIPMENT S	

FREIGHT IN, DELIVERY AND SET-IN POSITION ALL CONTRACT EQUIPMENT AND "EXISTING-RELOCATE" EQUIPMENT. SET & LEVEL ALL EQUIPMENT FOR FINAL CONNECTIONS BY "OTHER TRADES"

- HANG RANGE HOODS
- HANG SUPPLY PLENUMS
- OVERSEE INSTALL OF FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEMS BY LICENSED INSTALLERS-GET INSPECTION & FINAL SIGN-OFF
- ERECT, ASSEMBLE & INSTALL ALL WALK-IN REFRIGERATION PANELS, DOORS, ETC, AS WELL AS BLOWER COILS AND COMPRESSORS. PIPE, CHARGE & CONNECT ALL REFRIGERATION
- CLEAN UP DAILY AND REMOVE ALL DEBRIS

WORK NOT INCLUDED:

FINAL CONNECTIONS TO WATER, WASTE, GAS & ELECTRIC

SUB-TOTAL FREIGHT \$
GRAND TOTAL \$

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

- 1) Bids must be fully completed, partial bids will not be accepted.
- Bidders must furnish the following information on three (3) previous jobs completed within the last 5 years of a similar size and scope;
 - a) Name & location of job
 - b) Dollar amount of job
 - c) Principal contact person, address, phone and fax number
- 3) This is a proprietary job, non public funding, and the owner reserves the right to receive bids on the equipment as specified. Should you want the owner to consider substitutions you MUST follow the form indicated in PART IV-BID DOCUMENT
- 4) This job is for Spring 2022 delivery and prices must remain firm until June 1, 2022.
- 5) The delivery and installation must be completed within two (2) weeks.
- 6) No partial or drop shipments will be allowed.
- 7) The scope of the work includes:
 - Delivery, set in position all equipment listed in the Itemized specifications, leveled and ready for final Connections.
 - b) Hang Two (2) range hood.
 - c) Install fire suppression systems (2) and file for permits as required by town or county code (fees to be paid by owner) and past test requirements required by local fire marshal
- 8) Provide three (3) maintenance & operation manuals on all Buy-out equipment.

PART IV - BID DOCUMENT

All bids shall be itemized as per form. Each bidder shall visit the site to ascertain existing conditions. The Owner reserves the right to delete any item or items from this contract without affecting any price other than the deleted item. Should an item be deleted, a proportionate percentage of the line marked "Freight" shall be automatically deducted.

This bid shall be completed in its entirety as per the Itemized Specifications. Partial or incomplete bids will not be accepted.

If a bidder wishes to offer an alternate to an item, such a substitution will only be considered if the following conditions are met:

- (a) If the item to be substituted meets all the requirements of the General Specifications.
- (b) If a written recommendation on a company letterhead is received, and it is accompanied by the substitute manufacturer's latest specification sheet, indicating model number.
- (c) The original specified item must be bid for comparison purposes.

BIDDERS INFORMATION SHEET

COMPANY NAME:	·
ADDRESS:	
PHONE #:	
FAX #:	
E-MAIL ADDRESS	
PRINCIPAL:	
SIGNATURE:	
DATE:	
BIDS ARE DUE BY:	
BIDS MUST BE HELD FIRM UNTIL:	

NOTE: NO EXCEPTIONS WILL BE MADE UNLESS THEY CONFORM WITH REQUIREMENTS LISTED UNDER THE "BID DOCUMENT".